

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## **Master**

File Number: 2008-0093

File ID:2008-0093Type:Attorney MatterStatus:Draft

Version:1Reference:2008-0093Controlling Body:City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/05/2008

File Name: Rochester Hills v Amazing Grace Properties Final Action:

Title label: Request to proceed with the City Attorney's recommendation concerning the Rochester Hills v

Amazing Grace Properties litigation case.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2008-0093

#### Title

Request to proceed with the City Attorney's recommendation concerning the *Rochester Hills v Amazing Grace Properties* litigation case.

### **Body**

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills filed a condemnation lawsuit to adjudicate just compensation for the City's acquisition from Amazing Grace properties, LLC, of right-of-way necessary for the Adams Road realignment project (a/k/a Adams Road parcel 11); and

Whereas, the case proceeded to a case evaluation hearing on February 24, 2008; and

**Whereas**, the City's Attorney prepared a written, privileged communication, dated February 26, 2008, concerning the case evaluation, which was discussed with City Council in Closed Session.

**Resolved** that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the City's Attorney to proceed in accordance with his recommendation set forth in his February 26, 2008 written, privileged communication concerning the case evaluation award in *Rochester Hills v Amazing Grace* 

Properties, Oakland County Circuit Court Case No. 07-080232-CC.